

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15206/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2012  
in STA No. 20/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

INDO BURMA PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER VAT DELHI &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15274/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15275/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15279/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15374/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15379/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15680/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15732/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 15736/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 16330/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 16333/2012

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2016.01.15

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

16:39:30 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 16498/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 16520/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16599/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16601/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16615/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16707/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16711/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16793/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16810/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16837/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16841/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16900/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17164/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17510/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, submits that the Counter affidavit has been filed. Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, does not propose to file any rejoinder affidavit as the questions raised are pure questions of law.

Post for final hearing on Tuesday, the 23rd February, 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER